2) commercial fuel oil shall not contain sulfur in excess of five 

hundred parts per million (500 ppm) by weight, or five one-hundredths percent 

(0.05%) by weight; 

B. Number four (No. 4) commercial fuel oil shall not contain sulfur in excess of two 

thousand five hundred parts per million (2,500 ppm) by weight, or twenty-five 

one-hundredths percent (0.25%) by weight; and 

C. Number five (No. 5) and heavier fuel oils are prohibited. 

3. On and after July 1, 2018, the purchase, sale, offer for sale, storage, transport, or use 

of number two (No.